
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/19/13 1st Payment 2,068,291

2nd Payment 2,151,023
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,237,064

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,326,547

5th Payment 2,419,609

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 2,516,393

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 2,617,049

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 2,721,731

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,358,690 $61,368,136 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.4% 31.4% 9th Payment 2,830,600

5 04/17/13 Wed $35,341,564 $77,799,168 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 9.6% 38.0% 10th Payment 2,943,824

6 04/20/13 Sat $41,043,798 $95,819,404 $95,000,000 $61,900,000.00 1.534 11.1% 44.8% 11th Payment 3,061,577

7 04/24/13 Wed $43,911,893 $116,011,192 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.534 11.8% 51.3% 12th Payment 3,184,040

8 04/27/13 Sat $49,252,558 $138,658,753 $0.00 1.534 13.1% 57.7% 13th Payment 3,311,401

9 05/01/13 Wed $48,303,083 $160,869,721 $0.00 1.534 12.9% 63.1% 14th Payment 3,443,857

10 05/04/13 Sat $54,177,814 $185,782,037 $0.00 1.534 14.3% 68.4% 15th Payment 3,581,612

11 05/08/13 Wed $56,031,576 $211,546,760 $0.00 1.534 14.8% 73.1% 16th Payment 3,724,876

12 05/11/13 Sat $70,116,927 $243,788,280 $0.00 1.534 18.1% 78.0% 17th Payment 3,873,871

13 05/15/13 Wed $78,444,206 $279,858,891 $0.00 1.534 20.1% 82.4% 18th Payment 4,028,826

14 05/18/13 Sat $105,175,390 $328,221,171 $0.00 1.534 25.9% 87.0% 19th Payment 4,189,979

15 05/22/13 Wed $156,888,412 $400,362,395 $0.00 1.534 36.1% 91.7% 20th Payment 4,357,578

16 05/25/13 Sat $210,350,780 $497,086,954 $0.00 1.534 45.1% 95.4% 21st Payment 4,531,881

17 05/29/13 Wed $313,776,825 $641,369,401 $0.00 1.534 59.2% 98.1% 22nd Payment 4,713,157

18 06/01/13 Sat $336,561,248 $796,128,697 $0.00 1.534 61.7% 99.3% 23rd Payment 4,901,683

19 06/05/13 Wed $439,287,554 $998,124,122 $0.00 1.534 71.4% 99.8% 24th Payment 5,097,750

20 06/08/13 Sat $437,529,622 $1,199,311,207 $0.00 1.534 71.3% 99.9% 25th Payment 5,301,660

21 06/12/13 Wed $571,073,821 $1,461,905,260 $0.00 1.534 80.4% 100.0% 26th Payment 5,513,727

27th Payment 5,734,276

28th Payment 5,963,647

29th Payment 6,202,193

30th Payment 6,450,280

Total 116,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/19/2013


